WallwatOsa, WI 7725 W. North Avenue
Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-25-44

File Number: 25-0461 Enactment Number: R-25-44
Resolution approving final payment for Contract 23-60 Fire Station Bunk House Remodel

WHEREAS, J.H. Hasslinger completed the work of the Fire Station 52 and 53 Bunk house remodel
project and work incidental thereto under Contract 23-60 / Project 6624; and

WHEREAS, the final contract amount was $1,010,255.00 and the bid was $909,996; and
WHEREAS, there were several change orders for a net increase in the contract of $100,259.00; and
WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works reviewed the request and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa that the

final payment of $50,051.80 be submitted to J.H. Hasslinger and determines that the project was
completed in a manner satisfactory to the City of Wauwatosa.

By: Board of Public Works

Adoptedﬂk@ Date =~18-a%

City Clerk Steven Braatz

Kppreved M% MM %/2-6/’/2—5‘

Mayor Dennis McBr

Wauwatosa, WI Page 1 Printed on 3/18/25





